CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED of Public Hearings before the City Commission on **Tuesday, February 23, 2021 at 1:00 p.m.,** in the City Commission Chamber of the City Hall Complex, 100 West Atlantic Boulevard, Pompano Beach, Florida, to consider the Ordinances and Resolutions entitled:

- P.H. 2021-43: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING CHAPTER 91, "BOATS AND WATER RECREATION," OF THE POMPANO BEACH CODE OF ORDINANCES BY CREATING A NEW SECTION 91.16, "HILLSBORO INLET PARK; PUBLIC SWIM AREA," TO ESTABLISH A SWIM AREA IN A PORTION OF WAHOO BAY; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
- P.H. 2021-44: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, REZONING PROPERTY PREVIOUSLY USED FOR FIRE STATION 103 AND COMMONLY KNOWN AS 3500 NE 16th TERRACE FROM CF (COMMUNITY FACILITY) TO B-1 (LIMITED BUSINESS); PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
- P.H. 2021-45: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA ALLOCATING 0.45 ACRES OF NONRESIDENTIAL FLEXIBILITY TO ALLOW A COMMERCIAL USE IN A RESIDENTIAL LAND USE CATEGORY ON PROPERTY LOCATED SOUTH OF SAMPLE ROAD AND WEST OF FEDERAL HIGHWAY AND COMMONLY KNOWN AS 3500 NE 16th TERRACE; PROVIDING CONDITIONS AND FOR REVERSION OF NONRESIDENTIAL FLEXIBILITY IF CONDITIONS ARE NOT MET; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
- P.H. 2021-46: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, ALLOCATING 0.48 ACRES OF NONRESIDENTIAL FLEXIBILITY TO ALLOW A COMMERCIAL USE IN A RESIDENTIAL LAND USE CATEGORY ON PROPERTY LOCATED WEST OF POWERLINE ROAD AND NORTH OF NW 4TH STREET AND COMMONLY KNOWN AS 2429 NW 4TH STREET IN COLLIER CITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
- P.H. 2021-47: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING CHAPTER 155, "ZONING CODE," OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH CODE OF ORDINANCES BY AMENDING SECTION 155.8402., "CIVIL REMEDIES," TO MODIFY REQUIREMENTS FOR REVOCATION OF ZONING USE CERTIFICATES; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
- P.H. 2021-48: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND LIBERTY PROPERTY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR FIRE LOGISTICS FACILITY; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
- P.H. 2021-49: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR TRANSPORTATION SERVICES (POINT TO POINT) BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND CIRCUIT TRANSIT INC., TO PROVIDE MICRO-TRANSIT TRANSPORTATION SERVICES; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

P.H. 2021-50: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 100, "STREETS AND SIDEWALKS," OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH CODE OF ORDINANCES BY AMENDING SECTION 100.42, "TOWING FROM THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY," TO ADOPT RATES FOR TOWING, IMMOBILIZATION AND STORAGE OF VEHICLES IN THE CITY AND ESTABLISHING AN ADMINISTRATIVE FEE FOR VEHICLES TOWED FROM PUBLIC PROPERTY; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

The Ordinances and Resolutions are available for public inspection upon request by contacting the City Clerk's Office at (954) 786-4611, or by viewing on the City's website four days prior to the meeting. All interested persons are urged to attend the Public Hearings electronically on the day of meeting as directed on the City's website, or express their views by letter.

All interested persons take due notice of the time and place of the Public Hearings and govern yourselves accordingly.

Any person, who decides to appeal any decision of the City Commission with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, will need a record of the proceedings and for this reason, may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made. This record will include the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA BY: ASCELETA HAMMOND, CMC, CITY CLERK

Published: February 11, 2021 Sun Sentinel